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Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Friday, August 25, 2023 to Monday, August 28, 2023

DOG
ASSOCIATION

o

Long Sault Campgrounds
Woodlands Campsite, Long Sault, Ontario

Change of Judge
Steve Warry is unable to fulfill his assignment for the full show.
Please see next page for judge changes

PARKING GUIDELINES

We will be issuing an advance complimentary parking pass to all registered exhibitors. This parking pass MUST always
be displayed on the dash of your car.

e  All exhibitors MUST pick up their complimentary parking pass at the West end of the LSPW at the washroom/dump station.
Your name must be on the exhibitor parking pass list to receive the complimentary parking pass. We will have attendants/staff to
distribute the passes from 7:00 am to 12:00 pm Friday, Saturday, and Sunday. After 12:00 pm passes will be issued at the
campground entrance.

e On any of the show days, if we reach the maximum parking limit in the main show area, the registered exhibitors will be
required to unload equipment and dogs in Site #67 then move their car to the overflow exhibitors parking on the West side of the
Woodlands Campground, Sites #1, #2 and #66. You will return to move your equipment and dogs from Site #67 and set-up in the
day set-up areas. There will be one attendant/person on site #67 to assist and control the traffic during this time.



Judge Changes (replacing Steve Warry)

Friday August 25

Tom Alexander Group 6 — All Breeds

Sandy Alexander Group 1 — Retriever (Ches.Bay), (Curly-coated), (Flat-coated), (Golden), (Labrador), (NSDT)
Jo Ann Pavey — Group 1 — Spaniel (Irish Water)

Saturday August 26

Denise Flaim Group 2 - Afghan, Borzoi, Deerhound (Scottish), Greyhound, Irish Wolfhound, Ibizan, Pharoah Hound,
Rhodesian Ridgeback, Saluki, Whippet

Tom Alexander Group 5 - Papillons

Gaye Lynn Grant, Australian Cattle Dog Specialty National, Rhoda Ace will judge Sweepstakes

Sandy Alexander, Briard Specialty

Sunday August 27
Elaine Lessig OVPDC Specialty
Alex Rojas - Best in Show

Monday August 28
Sandy Walker Group 3 & Group 7 (All Breeds except Australian Cattle Dog, Briard)

** Elaine Lessig, NJ, USA
Gaye Lynn Grant, IL, USA
Sandy Walker, MA, USA



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Friday, August 25, 2023 - Show #1

Ring 2 Ring 3 4 Great Dane 0-3-1-0 Ring 5
Group 7 (Herding Dogs) Group 7 (Herding Dogs) 1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1 Group 2 (Hounds)
Jo Ann Pavey Denys Janssen 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 Dr. Francisco Chapa
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
9:00a.m. 9:15a.m. 2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0 1:00p.m.
13 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-5-3-2 7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-2-0 1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 8 Whippet 2-1-2-3
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Yakutian Laika 1-1-0-0 2 Beagle 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-4-0
11 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-5-1-3 1 Veteran 0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-1-1 30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
Ring 2 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 " ] " 3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-1
Group 4 (Terriers) 5 Briard 0-2-1-2 Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-0
Jo Ann Pavey 1 Veteran 1-0 2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0 . 19 Bloodhound 7-7-4-1
9:45a.m. 10:45a.m. Ring 5 1 Veteran 0-1
6 Border Terrier 1-3-1-1 25 Finnish Lapphund 5-9-5-6 Group 5 (Toys) 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0 Alex Rojas Sanchez 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1 3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0 ) 1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 LUNCH . 10:00am. 1 Veteran 0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0 1:00p.m. 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) - 0-1-0-0 1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 5 Old English Sheepdog 3-0-1-1 2 Ch!huahua (Short-Coat)  1-0-1-0 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-2
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0 6 Mini American Shepherd 0-4-2-0 0 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-0 3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-1-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0 2 Veteran 2-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) ~ 2-4-0-2 10 Shetland Sheepdog ~ 2-3-3-2 2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1 54 Dogs, 3 Veteran
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 8 Griffon (Brussels) 1014 |
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 Veteran 0-2 6 Havanese 0-1-1-4 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
80 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran g :\t/lahl?n Greyhound 1'8'8'1 Ring 6
altese -0-0- ing
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy. 1 Veteran ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 10 Papillon 3-3-4-0 Sandy Alexander
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 3 1 Veteran 1-0 9:00a.m.
Ring 3 Group 3 (Working Dogs) 1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0 5 Barbet 1-0-2-2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) Denys Janssen 2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Denys Janssen 1 Veteran 0-1 3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
2:30p.m. 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 6 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-1-3
9:00a.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1 6 Pug 1-4-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-0-2 3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-1 1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1 11 Setter (English) 4-5-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-1-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1 44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 ] 2 Veteran 2-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-2-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 12 Setter (Irish) 1-7-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Friday, August 25, 2023 - Show #1
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11:00a.m.
Setter (Irish R & W) 1-3-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
Retriever (CB) 1-2-0-0
Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
Retriever (Golden) 2-1-4-0
1 Veteran 0-1
Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-2-0

70 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

2:00p.m.
6 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-3-1
2 Veteran 11
Ring 9
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander
10:15a.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Weimaraner 2-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 9

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Alexander

12:30p.m.
Bulldog
Chow Chow
Keeshond
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
3 Baby Puppy
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
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25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-4-1-1
1-0

0-2-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
2-1-0-1
2-1

0-0-0-1

GENERAL SPECIAL
Follows last Group
Judge: Tom Alexand

S

er

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
97 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
54 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 5 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
99 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran

Total
375 Dogs, 30 Baby Puppy, 22 Veteran

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SPORTING DOG — SPANIELS

Ring 6
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

2:30p.m.

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
Total

15 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Friday, August 25, 2023 - Show #1

SPECIALTY SHOW

AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG CLUB
OF CANADA
Friday, August 25, 2023
Ring 9

Sweepstakes
Denyse Adams

9:00a.m.

Males: 4-6 (1), 9-12 (1)
Females: 4-6 (1)

Vet Males: 10-13 (1)
Vet Females: 7-10 (2)
Followed by:
Thomas Alexander

15 Australian Cattle Dog 3*-4*-6-2
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Altered 1-1
1 Brace

Junior Handling follows

SPECIALTY SHOW

FINNISH LAPPHUND CLUB
OF CANADA
Friday, August 25, 2023
Ring 8

Sweepstakes
Erin Moore

1:00p.m.
Males: 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (1), 12-18 (2)

Vet Males: 7-10 (1)
Vet Females: 7-10 (3), 10+ (3)
Followed by:
Jo Ann Pavey

41 Finnish Lapphund 8-*16-9-8
*includes 4 Vt F
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
14 Altered 6-8

3 Brood Bitch

Junior Handling follows

SPECIALTY SHOW

IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER
CLUB OF CANADA
Friday, August 25, 2023
Ring 7

Sweepstakes
Rhoda Ace

9:00 a.m.
Males: 4-6 (1)
Females: 4-6 (1)

Vet Males: 7-10 (1)
Followed by:
Alejandro Rojas Sanchez

11 Setter (Irish R & W) 2%-4*-4-1
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

Junior Handling follows

SPECIALTY SHOW

IRISH SETTER CLUB OF CANADA
Friday, August 25, 2023
Ring 7

Sweepstakes
Rhoda Ace

1:30p.m.
Females: 9-12 (2)
Vet Males: 7-10 (1)
Followed by:

Alejandro Rojas Sanchez
27 Setter (Irish) 7*-10*-3-7
*includes 2 VtM /1 Vt F
1 Stud Dog

Junior Handling follows




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Saturday, August 26, 2023 - Show #2

Ring 2

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

Denise Flaim

8:00a.m.
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Boxer 1-0-1-3
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
8 Great Dane 3-3-2-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Rottweiler 0-3-2-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-2-0
Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Denise Flaim
10:00a.m.
5 Beagle 0-3-0-2
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
7 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-0
2 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-2-0-0
LUNCH
12:45p.m.
18 Bloodhound 7-6-3-2
1 Harrier 0-0-1-0
11 Finnish Spitz 3-6-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
4 Borzoi 1-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-2
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
8 Whippet 2-1-2-3

52 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Denys Janssen

1:00p.m.
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Border Terrier 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-4-0-2
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

8:00a.m.
13 Setter (Irish) 1-7-2-3
9 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-3-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 4
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

9:00a.m.

22 Belgian Shepherd Dog  6-8-4-4

Wk WweRk

Ring 4
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa

10:30a.m.
Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-0-2-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 3-3-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Weimaraner 2-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 5
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez
8:00a.m.

8 Mini American Shepherd 1-5-2-0
9 Australian Shepherd 3-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  1-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
26 Finnish Lapphund 6-8-6-6
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-4-1

Ring 5
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez

11:00a.m.

Barbet 1-0-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer 0-1-1-1
11 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-3-4
LUNCH
1:00p.m.
6 Griffon (WHP) 1-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Retriever (CB) 1-2-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-5-1
14 Retriever (Lab) 5-5-2-2

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

14 Setter (English) 7-5-1-1

5 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

75 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:00p.m.

13 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 Briard 0-2-1-2
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-1
3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
5 Old English Sheepdog  3-0-1-1
22 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 5-10-4-3

51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Saturday, August 26, 2023 - Show #2
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Ring 6
Group 5 (Toys)

Thomas Alexander

3:45p.m.

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

Coton de Tulear

Griffon (Brussels)

Havanese

1 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
6 Papillon

1 Baby Puppy

55 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-2
1-1-1-1
0-1-1-4
0-1

1-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
4-5-7-0
1-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 8
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

3:30p.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1
4 Newfoundland 3-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Yakutian Laika 1-2-0-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Dr. Francisco Chapa
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Ring 8

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Sandy Alexander

1:30p.m.
Bulldog
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

0-0-2-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-4-1-1
1-0

0-2-1-1
0-2-0-2
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-2
2-0

0-0-0-1

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
128 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
76 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
55 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
135 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
503 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 3 — WORKING DOGS

Ring 4
Dr. Francisco Chapa

1:00p.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-1
5 Boxer 1-0-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-2
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
9 Great Dane 3-4-2-0
4 Newfoundland 3-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
4 Rottweiler 0-2-2-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-2-0
3 Yakutian Laika 1-2-0-0
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Saturday, August 26, 2023 - Show #2

SPECIALTY SHOW

AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG CLUB
OF CANADA — NATIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023

Ring 9

Sweepstakes
Rhoda Ace

8:00a.m.
Males: 4-6 (1), 9-12 (1)
Females: 4-6 (1)

Vet Males: 10-13 (1)
Vet Females: 7-10 (1), 10-13 (1)
Followed by:
Gaye Lynn Grant

15 Australian Cattle Dog *3-*4-6-2
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Altered 1-2

1 Brace

Junior Handling follows

SPECIALTY SHOW

CANADIAN BLOODHOUND CLUB
NATIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 7

Sweepstakes
Rhoda Ace

8:30a.m.
Males: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (4), 9-12 (2), 18-24 (1)

Vet Males: 7-9 (2)
Vet Females: 7-9 (2)
Followed by:

Thomas Alexander

24 Bloodhound 8-10*-4-2

*includes 1 Vt F

3 Brace

1 Stud Dog

SPECIALTY SHOW

CANADIAN BRIARD CLUB
NATIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 7

Sweepstakes
Kathryn Young

1:00p.m.
Vet Male: 7-9 (1)
Followed by:
Sandy Alexander
8 Briard 2*-3-1-2
*includes 1 Vt M

SPECIALTY SHOW

CANADIAN FINNISH SPITZ CLUB
NATIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 7

Thomas Alexander

10:30a.m.
12 Finnish Spitz 3-8*-1-0
*includes 2 Vt F
2 Altered 1-1

8 Best Tall

SPECIALTY SHOW

OTTAWA VALLEY
ALL SETTER ASSOCIATION
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 10

Sweepstakes
Sonya Haskell

8:00 a.m.
Reg: 9-12 (4). 12-15 (2). 15-18 (2)
Vet: 7-10 (4)., 10+ (1)
Followed by:
Denys Janssen

24 Setter (English) 9*-7-1-7
*includes 1 Vt M
9 Setter (Gordon) 4*-3*-1-1

*includes2 VtM /1 VtF
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
27 Setter (Irish) 7*-10*-3-7
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF
11 Setter (Irish R & W)
*includes 2 Vt M/ 1Vt F
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

2%-4%.4-1

Total
71 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW

WIRE-HAIRED POINTING CRIFFON
CLUB OF CANADA — REGIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 9

Thomas Alexander
11:30a.m.

7 Griffon (WHP) 1-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

SPECIALTY SHOW

PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
ON/QC SECTION — REGIONAL
Saturday, August 26, 2023
Ring 8

Sweepstakes
Kathryn Young

8:45a.m
Males: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (3)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (4)

Vet Males: 7-10 (1)
Vet Females: 7-10 (1), 10+ (2)
Followed by:.
Sandy Alexander
29 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 6*-14*-5-4
*includes 1 VtM /2 Vt F
5 Baby Puppy

2-3
4 Altered 2-2

RING 1
CGN TESTING

Manon Brisebois




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association
Conformation - Sunday, August 27, 2023 - Show #3

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jean Tremblay

9:00a.m.
3 Bulldog 0-0-2-1
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0
6 French Bulldog 0-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-2

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa

10:00a.m.
2 Japanese Akita
5 Shiba Inu

7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa

10:45a.m.
Australian Cattle Dog 1-2
Australian Shepherd 2-3-
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle 1-0-0-0

@ ©

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
13 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-5-2-3
LUNCH
1:00p.m.

1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
5 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 Briard 0-2-1-2
4 Collie (Rough) 3-0-1-0

German Shepherd Dog
Iceland Sheepdog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
3 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
14 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
4 Baby Puppy

PO OTWwN

90 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
3-0-1-1
1-3-2-0
3-5-3-2
0-1

2-6-4-2
2-2

Ring 3

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Denys Janssen

8:00a.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-0-2-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Spinone Italiano 1-0-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Weimaraner 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Denys Janssen
9:30a.m.
5 Whippet 0-1-2-2
6 Beagle 0-3-1-2
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-0
22 Bloodhound 8-9-4-1
10 Finnish Spitz 3-5-1-1
LUNCH
1:00p.m.
3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Harrier 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0

71 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

31 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

8:00a.m.
6 Griffon (WHP) 1-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 4

Group 4 (Terriers)
Sandy Alexander

8:30a.m.
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Border Terrier 1-3-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 1-1-0-1

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
Schnauzer (Miniature)

~

Ring 4
Group 5 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander

10:20a.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-0-2
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-2-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
4  Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-1-1
6 Havanese 0-1-1-4

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
2 Maltese 1-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-1-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

LUNCH
1:00p.m.

12 Papillon 3-4-4-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

50 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

8:00a.m.
7 Barbet 1-1-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
10 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-2-4



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Conformation - Sunday, August 27, 2023 - Show #3

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Retriever (CB) 1-2-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-0-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-5-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
10:00a.m.
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-0
11 Setter (English) 7-3-1-0
6 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
12 Setter (Irish) 1-7-2-2
8 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-2-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
88 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Ring 5
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander
1:00p.m.

**GROUP JUDGING**

5 Boxer 1-0-1-3
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
7 Great Dane 1-4-2-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-2-0
4 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Alex Rojas Sanchez

Ring 5
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

JUNIOR HANDLING
Sunday, August 27, 2023
RING 1 - NOON

2:00p.m.
26 Finnish Lapphund 6-7-6-7
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 8

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez

1:00p.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
124 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
71 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
31 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
50 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
116 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Total
457 Dogs, 40 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SPORTING RETRIEVERS

Ring 3

Denys Janssen

2:00p.m.
7 Barbet
3 Retriever (CB)
5 Retriever (Flat)
7 Retriever (Golden)
14 Retriever (Lab)
3 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Poodle (Standard)

Total
40 Dogs

1-1-3-2
1-2-0-0
1-3-0-1
2-1-4-0
5-5-2-2
1-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
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Conformation - Sunday, August 27, 2023 - Show #3

SPECIALTY SHOW

PAPILLON CANADA — NATIONAL
Sunday, August 27, 2023
Ring 8

Sweepstakes
Gia Garofalo
10:00a.m.

Males: 4-6 (1)., 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1)
Females: 4-6 (3), 6-9 (1)

Followed by:
Jean Tremblay
22 Papillon 7*-5-9-1
*includes 1 Vt M
5 Baby Puppy 2-3

Junior Handling follows

SPECIALTY SHOW

OTTAWA VALLEY
POINTING DOG CLUB
Sunday, August 27, 2023
Ring 10

Sweepstakes
Bob Mellis
11:00a.m.

Reg: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (6)
Vet: 7-10 (4), 10+ (2)
Followed by: 11:45 a.m.
Elaine Lessig

6 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-1-2
1 Hunting Female

2 Pointer 0-1*-0-1
*includes 1 Vt F

10 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-2-4

20 Setter (English) 8*-6-1-5
*includes 1 Vt M

2:00p.m

8 Setter (Gordon) 3*-2-2-1

*includes 2 Vt M

2 Hunting Male
1 Hunting Female

23 Setter (Irish) 5*-9*-3-6
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF

10 Setter (Irish R & W) 2*-3*-4-1
*includes 1 VtM /1 VtF

4 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-0-2-0
1 Hunting Male

4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0

1 Hunting Male
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 3-3-0-0

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-0-0
6 Weimaraner 2-3-0-1
Total

100 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Junior Handling follows
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Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Denys Janssen

9:00a.m.
4 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-2

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Denys Janssen

9:15a.m.
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-1
5 Havanese 0-0-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
2 Maltese 1-0-0-1
6 Papillon 2-2-2-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
2 Silky Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Denys Janssen

11:15a.m.
2 Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-1

3 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez

9:00a.m.
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (French) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0
3  Weimaraner 3-0-0-0
Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Alex Rojas Sanchez
9:45a.m.
6 Whippet 2-1-0-3
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
3 Bloodhound 2-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez

11:15a.m.
4 Briard 0-2-1-1

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Alex Rojas Sanchez

11:30a.m.
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
Ring 4

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Francisco Chapa

9:00a.m.

[é)]

Barbet 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Griffon (WHP) 0-1
Pointer 0-1
Pointer (GSH) 2-0
Retriever (CB) 1-2
Retriever (Flat) 0-0
Retriever (Golden) 2-1-
1-2
1-1
0-0
3-2
1-1
1-2
1-5
1-1

DO WO R

Retriever (Lab)

2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

3 Baby Puppy

9 Setter (Irish)

5 Setter (Irish R & W)

IR

57 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 4 (Terriers)
Dr. Francisco Chapa

1:00p.m.
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Walker
8:30a.m.
4  Mini American Shepherd 0-2-2-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-2-2
11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Australian Shepherd 1-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-4-2-2
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-1-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-1-0
20 Finnish Lapphund 4-7-3-6
3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0

5 Old English Sheepdog  3-0-1-1
76 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 5

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

Sandy Walker

1:00p.m.
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Dogue de Bordeaux
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

ORrEFELDNDN

PRRPRPRWR

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
2-2-2-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group

Denys Janssen

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
71 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
31 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
18 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
84 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
290 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Obedience Trials — Judges will break at their own discretion

SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL # 4

Ring 12
Michelle Armitage
Obedience Pre-Novice
1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006,
1007

Obedience Novice A
1008, 1012, 1013

Obedience Novice B
1014, 1015, 1019

Obedience Open 18A
1020, 1021

Obedience Open 18B
1023

Obedience Open HB
1024, 1026, 1027, 1028

Obedience Utility B
1023, 1024, 1026, 1029

Total: 25 dogs

SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023
OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 2

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #5

Ring 13
Susan Des Cotes

Obedience Utility B
1023, 1024

Obedience Open HB
1028

Obedience Open HA
1025

Obedience Open 18B
1023, 1024

Obedience Novice B
1014, 1015, 1019

Obedience Novice A
1004, 1008, 1009, 1013

Obedience Pre-Novice
1000, 1002, 1005, 1006

Total: 17 dogs

SUNDAY, AUGUST 27, 2023
OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 3

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL # 6

Ring 12
Michelle Armitage

Obedience Pre-Novice
1001, 1002

Obedience Novice A
1004, 1008, 1010, 1011, 1012, 1013

Obedience Novice B
1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019

Obedience Open 18A
1021, 1022

Obedience Open 18B
1023

Obedience Open HB
1024, 1027, 1028

Obedience Utility B
1023, 1024, 1029

Total: 23 dogs

SUNDAY, AUGUST 27, 2023

OBEDIENCE TRIAL # 4

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #7

Ring 13
Susan Des Cotes

Obedience Utility B
1023, 1024

Obedience Open HB
1028

Obedience Open 18B
1023, 1024

Obedience Open 18A
1022

Obedience Novice B
1014, 1015, 1016, 1019

Obedience Novice A
1008, 1013

Obedience Pre-Novice
1002

Total: 13 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Rally Obedience Trials — Judges will break at their own discretion

FRIDAY, AUGUST 25, 2023
RALLY TRIAL #1

Ring 12
Pat Hunt

8:00a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1152, 1154, 1155, 1156

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1144, 1148, 1149, 1150, 1152

Rally Excellent A
1146, 1147

Rally Advanced B
1139, 1140, 1142, 1143, 1144,

Rally Advanced A
1135,1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1130, 1132

Rally Novice B
1120, 1121

Rally Novice A

1105, 1106, 1110, 1111, 1112, 1113, 1114,
1115, 1116, 1117, 1118, 1119

Total: 40 dogs

FRIDAY, AUGUST 25, 2023
RALLY TRIAL # 2

FOLLOWS RALLY TRIAL #1

Ring 12
Pat Hunt

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1152, 1155

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1144, 1148, 1149, 1150, 1151,
1152

Rally Excellent A
1146, 1147

Rally Advanced B
1139, 1140, 1141, 1142, 1143, 1144,

Rally Advanced A
1135, 1136, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1129, 1130, 1132

Rally Novice B
1120, 1121

Rally Novice A
1100, 1103, 1104, 1105, 1106, 1110, 1111,
1112, 1117, 1119

Total: 40 dogs

FRIDAY, AUGUST 25, 2023
RALLY TRIAL # 3

Ring 13
Deana Abbott

9:00a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1155, 1156

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1144, 1148, 1149, 1150, 1151

Rally Advanced B
1139, 1140, 1141, 1143, 1144

Rally Advanced A
1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1127, 1130, 1132

Rally Novice B
1120, 1121

Rally Novice A

1103, 1104, 1110, 1111, 1113, 1117, 1118,
1119

Total: 32 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Stormont, Dundas & Glengarry Dog Association

Rally Obedience Trials — Judges will break at their own discretion

SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023
RALLY TRIAL # 4

Ring 12
Michelle Armitage

9:30a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1154

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1149, 1150

Rally Excellent A
1146

Rally Advanced B
1120, 1139, 1140, 1141, 1143

Rally Advanced A
1134, 1136, 1137, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1128, 1129, 1131, 1132

Rally Novice B
1122, 1123

Rally Novice A
1100, 1102, 1107, 1109, 1112, 1114, 1115,
1116, 1117, 1118, 1119

Total: 36 dogs

SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023
RALLY TRIAL #5

Ring 13
Susan Des Cotes

9:00a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1153

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1149, 1150, 1153

Rally Excellent A
1146

Rally Advanced B
1120, 1139, 1140, 1141, 1143

Rally Advanced A
1134, 1137, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1128, 1131, 1132

Rally Novice B
1123

Rally Novice A
1100, 1102, 1107, 1112, 1117, 1118, 1119

Total: 30 dogs

SUNDAY, AUGUST 27, 2023
RALLY TRIAL # 6

Ring 12
Michelle Armitage

9:30a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149, 1153, 1154

Rally Excellent B
1139, 1140, 1149, 1153

Rally Advanced B
1120, 1139, 1140, 1145

Rally Advanced A
1133, 1135, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1128, 1129, 1131, 1132

Rally Novice B
1124

Rally Novice A

1100, 1101, 1102, 1107, 1108, 1112, 1114,
1115, 1116, 1117, 1118

Total: 33 dogs

SATURDAY, AUGUST 26, 2023
RALLY TRIAL #7

Ring 13
Susan Des Cotes

9:00a.m.

Rally Master
1139, 1140, 1149

Rally Excellent B
1120, 1139, 1140, 1149

Rally Advanced B
1139, 1140

Rally Advanced A
1133, 1138

Rally Intermediate
1126, 1128, 1131, 1132

Rally Novice B
1124, 1125

Rally Novice A

1100, 1101, 1102, 1107, 1114, 1115, 1116,
1117, 1118

Total: 26 dogs
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A MMODATION
The following Motels/Hotels may accept dogs. SomePlease verify acceptance of dogs in rooms when
making reservations and respect Motel/Hotel property to ensure that you will be welcomed back.
If you are planning on leaving your dogs crated inyour room, please do not leave them alone.

Some dogs have a tendency to voice their disapproval to this situation and to the other guests. e
> Best Western 1515 Vincent Massey Dr., Cornwall ON )
4 star hotel - 613-932-0451 WA

» Comfort Inn 1625 Vincent Massey Dr., Cornwall ON
3 star hotel 613-937-0111

> Mclintosh Inn 12495 Hwy 2, Morrisburg, ON
3 star hotel 888-229-8500

» Canada Continental Hotel 1142 Brookdale Ave., Cornwall ON 2 star hotel (low Prices) 613-
936-1996

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE
(Map only as reference please refer to an official Ontario road map)

Woodlands Campground (Long Sault Parkway) Between Morrisburg and Cornwall, Ontario, Canadaon County Road 2,

Exits 770 and 778 on Highway 401. http://www.parks.on.ca

There will not be a grooming tent area space, but that space will be used for extra parking and

pop-up tents. No electricity available
Bring a Generator if you need more pn%mr
Do

thn
how
upplies:
Have More Than Ten Dogs? - Exhibitors /Handlers with 10 or more dogs contact —
Jodie O’Meara, (613) 443-2262, banquise99@damail.com - for any help in your stay.

T 55 N Glengarry

Park
Lancaster

Bathing Station supplied by Bes

Long Sault
Parkway



http://www.parks.on.ca/
mailto:banquise99@gmail.com

